

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3938/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 18/04/2008 in BLAPL No. 767/2008 of
The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

BRAJA BHAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for Bail and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment
and office report)

Date: 16/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Chetan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rahini Taneja, Adv.
Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice returnable in 3rd week of July, 2008.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S. to Registrar

(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master