

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3938/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 18/04/2008 in BLAPL No. 767/2008 of
The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

BRAJA BHAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and
directions and permission to file additional documents)

Date: 16/06/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

(Vacation Bench)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Chetan Sharma, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Ramni Taneja, Adv.
Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Prayer for pre-poning the case for early hearing is rejected.

The matter be listed on the notified date.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar(Anand Singh)
Court Master