

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).3938/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 18/04/2008 in BLAPL No. 767/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

BRAJA BHAI
STATE OF ORISSA

VERSUS

Petitioner(s)
Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,
intervention, bail, permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 01/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T. Andhya Arjuna, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Chetan Sharma, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Ramni Taneja, Adv.
Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Adv.
Mr. Satyabrata Pradhan, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Luthra, Adv.
Mr. Avijit Patnaik, Adv.
Mr. A. Patnaik, Adv.
Ms. Soma Patnaik, Adv.
Mr. M.K. Michael, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Leave granted.

When the matter was taken up for consideration it was brought
to our notice by learned counsel that an application

..2/..

-2-

for intervention being Cr1. MP No. 11064/2008, has been filed on behalf
of the Servants of the People Society. Since the applicant and the other
accused persons are connected with the matter in some manner or other,
the said application is allowed.

Having heard learned counsel for all the parties and having
considered the fact that of the four accused, three have already been
granted bail and one of them has been granted anticipatory bail, we
direct that the appellant be released on bail to the satisfaction of the trial
court upon such terms and conditions as the trial court may deem
necessary to ensure the presence of the appellant during the trial.

The appeal is disposed of in the above terms.

Sr. P.A.

Court Master
(Signed Order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1203/2008
(@ Special Leave Petition (Crl.) No. 3938/2008)

BRAJA BHAI
VERSUS
STATE OF ORISSA

Petitioner(s)
Respondent(s)

ORDER

Leave granted.

When the matter was taken up for consideration it was brought to our notice by learned counsel that an application for intervention being Crl. MP No. 11064/2008, has been filed on behalf of the Servants of the People Society. Since the applicant and the other accused persons are connected with the matter in some manner or other, the said application is allowed.

Having heard learned counsel for all the parties and having considered the fact that of the four accused, three have already been granted bail and one of them has been granted anticipatory bail, we direct that the appellant be released on bail to the satisfaction of the trial court upon such terms and conditions as the trial court may deem necessary to ensure the presence of the appellant during the trial.

The appeal is disposed of in the above terms.

.....J.
(ALTAMAS KABIR)

.....J.
(MARKANDEY KATJU)

New Delhi
August 1, 2008.